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IN RE: PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE TH.

LLi

SE/Corner Old Court Road

and Glencliffe Circle * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District h ~

2nd Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1 Glencliffe Circle)
¥ CASE NO. 04-438-A
Arno P. & Ruth L. Drucket

Petitioners *
W ok %k ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok & ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed

by the legal owners of the subject property, Arno P. and Ruth L. Drucker. The variance request is

-y

for property located at 1 Glencliffe Circle in the “Glencliffe” subdivision of Baltimore County. The

vatiance request is from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.),to permit an addition (garage) with a 35 ft. front setback in lieu of the required 50 ft.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 2, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: None.

i Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

| Q “The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
) appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from l}eight and area
i regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where



special citcumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which 1s the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unteasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, oft-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.” |

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the|opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissionet, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of|the property, and public hearing on this petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the

Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 2% day of April, 2004, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitionets’ request for yariance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore

iCounty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit |an addition (garage) with a 35 ft. front setback in

lieu of the required 50 ft, be and it is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

Lo

31 restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:
\

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at




their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appea) of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Ordetr.

JOHN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




! Baltimore Co Jaltimore County

Zoning Commissionm‘

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

April 23, 2004

Mr., & Mrs. Arno P. Drucker
1 Glencliffe Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-438-A
Property: 1 Glencliffe Circle

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Drucker:

Enclosed please {ind the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been approved in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
WY U W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%]é? Printed on Racy¢led Paper
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ition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at , ‘ e [ e
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?v and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
nce fr

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varia om Section(s) | 0L, 2B [E;o %fé_)

TO PERMIT AW ADDITION (GRRAGE D WITH A OS-FeoT FRoNT SeErepek
IN LIEU OF THE REQULIRED Sb-TFooT |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ’

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. |

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
Fer'ury. that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which |
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print , ﬁrﬁ; %@%ﬂf;‘*ﬂ} l@ﬂi [ . D i C?z/ﬂ}/

Signature jijnatura

rng ntthc,kpk- (QMPH’\ L.D]‘*hc kf’k i

Address Telephone No. mﬁbﬁf ant ' %
J .

‘re—

City State Zip Code Signature |
foue i Gt [27
Attorney For Petitioner: ( evc | L (e izle Y /2 ‘0-49 30
Address | " Telephone No.
2% ‘
) _Eﬁ 'bmabe /4/) , ALY
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
| - . N Representative to be Contacted:
Signature ‘
Company, - Name i
: B Telephone No. Address - Telephone No.
T State ZIp Code City State ~ Zip Gode

I
—— — —— e A ¥

_ to it 1s ordered bha Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuu:tf
wiay of L ... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
Qs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

LB — e

A A — A A — L -

& RYHearing having been formally domanded andior foun
i g

Zoning Commissianer of Baitimore County

Oy —4&%;& Reviewed By D THONMPS Y  Date big:{ ‘Q'_l(

Estimated Posting Date H ’ﬁ 'Q}L
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Aiﬁda"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The: undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven s within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently raside at m_l & lene/i-He (-l"rp le.
i rass

i Bﬁ/ﬁwrg?ﬁ. / z D - QQZJQE
- Cily ' o ate p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts'uRon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

My wife and I are 70 yearfs old. While we are not yet wheelchair bound the walkway
being constructed from th{e garage to the house will permit us to access the house without
having to use steps —an iI%ﬂpOI:tallt consideration at our age. The covering for the
walkway is needed to pro*:vide protection from rain and bad weather. The covering would
in no way significantly af_‘%‘ect our house, the garage, or the neighbors. We would be most

grateful for this covering to be permitted.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to lprnvlde additional information.

d/mh / MQW . “;umii% kDN

|
. I
Signature FT

el Druefer | Kath  DPuckE £

Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this |24 day of {ELQ XQ% : , Z-D@Lz[ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforésald, personally appeare

v no @Dn,w{cé(;
e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or salisfactonly [dentified to me as such Afiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sejal / *
| . / /)

Notary Public / s N

My Commission Expires éﬁ /zﬂj

REV 10/25/01



\

®

Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at # ( i!&m ¢ / 7% 4 GDt Yo / € e
:%.ﬂ_ﬁfvmwf’, 2 ) /208

late ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foIIanng are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulE/

My wife and I are 70 years old. While we are not yet wheelchair bound the walkway
being constructed from the garage to the house will permit us to access the house without
having to use steps — an important consideration at our age. The covering for the
walkway 1s needed to provide protection from rain and bad weather. The covering would

tn no way significantly affect our house, the garage, or the neighbors. We would be most

grateful for this covering to be permitted.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide addltlonal information.

Cow P te P

Signature Signatyre
/_f;r hlf?i't /‘ ,_Dt)"hc/%l" ‘ o /%;i{t%[ L DELLCK&/G
ame - Type or Prin ame e or Prin

-l M AN B S N P B Gy el BN B B R RN By SN BN BN By BN My R BN B aE B B am ik my am sim o sm o anl om o aw snl o pm ek BN wel SR AR Jeh bE B el BW AR BE By AN Fa B BN B B p B S B R O AE B O A MR S BN EE Sy B an B bl o am an an sk ml ok o mm e s bk W BN O BE PR e Mg g

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z&Mkday of {?i aich , ZQW , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Counly afaresaia, personally appeared

A‘ no (U LF

e AfTlant(s) Neretn, personally known or satistactorily dentified to me as such Affiant(s).

ﬁ

My Commission Expires

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

Notary Public

REV 10/26/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | O1ecriere Cirere
which is presently zoned __D.R . |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunt'y and which is described in the description and_plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) D0 BP . ( (D03

TO PermiT AN APDITION (BARREE) Wi A 25-F00T FRONT SETBACK
N LEV OF THE REQUIRED 5D 00T .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the 20ning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print | - Type,or Print
- | Ly
Signature | Signature
- ﬁh’ L ,(D'f“ he NPT _
Address Telephone No. a Type ¢or Print
i : C%t /‘LQCC‘L@/Q(_J
City State Zip Code Signature | ) o
Attorney For Petitioner: | Sene iR Cirele Yro/ 246-4930
Address ‘Telephone No
| - e MSQ R0
Narne - Type or Print i City " tate Zip Code
I i _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature i .
Company Name
Address " Telephone No. Address ‘ ' Telephone No
City State | Zip Code City State Zip Cade

e Bt s e e s s e _ L. - W —_— e - _———rreerees s e oao .

mn — —. SSTERTReEe e ———— e _ - ——
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ _ o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. ON -‘J?,)Beﬂ . Reviewed By Dﬂi@ﬂ]ﬂ@_@_{i Date _ b‘Qﬂ ’Q:[

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date N 'H l Q:l;




Zoning Description for 1 Glencliffe Circle

Beginning at a point on the south side of Old Court Road at the
East corner of Glencliffe Circle which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot
#4 in the subdivision of “Glencliffe” as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #27, Folio #84 containing 32,760 square feet.
Also known as 1 Glencliffe Circle and Jocated in the 3rd

Election District, 2nd Councilmanic District.

OY -L|28-K



. Lty o sl : o B ) 2y LR At b g Py
s ynii b N ;y;i‘“&"’{?ln T ;{".’ *fa ,j:"’;i"*‘*{i?"' h
:]"'eﬁ{-%'."aﬁ-; "l‘ﬁttﬁf'-?f'} EAUYRTELA f.:;li‘? % i'jw ,{.f;"f 55.113;;,#;,‘..%4@ o ;:. F‘-’ 2 ‘i" 2 -rxh:'. : , ik 1,_.!1 S
e e i
n Y LR “hi .
i i

'*'i-ll-"-".‘-..' ! iﬂ'r 5:1-1] ,j v
1;{ Hrr :J. lﬂ: '11-._;11* 1}-."'1"‘4;&"*-’* ] Tﬁﬁ

1
S,

g qf“ '1."..' ;f%'“ E-."-'-:e" 4 -t b7 a ] "'1
ELm R G g ]
]

L, T
v
s H

e
s
P gt

wi,

Kl
R

T _ -- X - ﬁ‘ . il- 11 R "
u ¥ e l:.- " IH ; " M

= 1"|
?Lm ;. L’ﬁ'ﬁa" o

. I""TT(“'.";I' 5 -|_ “hpew 7 __,_ II,::l:l A
L L boray Pl E. ] B ':'u i"r ﬂ.-r
i, B e pw-a < H{,“
B R L s *&‘E{ir i
. S . L
i : A 'fli.'|___1_. f

R
L :H R

3y
"!ﬁﬁ]d 5}: if“'%'wﬁﬁ-"i'"' i

':-.,_'; E;:L- AT ﬁ;r 1." r+rl‘h JI_ -!"ltﬁ;-'.--'
A e ztfi -
At _fr' ::E""-H"'Er g;ﬁ ﬁ*"» {.f{n? '5,.;- -:|<' T % "‘“{; 1;'5:’; u Ew,- 2 :?'i...- .ﬂ{" }-; .’.:-
el SIS DR Do 34 | Baie P ; b i
i .".gfi:«i"rkﬁ"f.;‘f*:ﬂl!h J{?“%"Li "*J*;:ﬁ .é"- uw*fi H { %
L 5 A ?U‘t R ‘.‘ ;51 101
i S ) g
AT K

e
-
[

g! : i r;_.:";;r i‘-‘ -H_h --I: - I
e b

':i“‘;;?él_;,'i;i"i’tf*;‘& .":'-'J“'i-"'"'r: Ratos i"#
TEX o T e R ;.-a:i ety M < b

"“ [ r
'e”1 3 n"lf-;. il ST
&fﬁs T-ﬁ-?ﬁ '-L-_l:..;"jL ;:-% _-||'._ _.-1

J_i"" ,:_u:'rll S
E

ek

o
" R RETD

e

-: . :l"|
j.! -1 _r:r_ [
m Ly ; e ljl"‘ gt
Fr e e ally 4k 3‘? .
':__\.-f"' 'ﬁb 3 1”_
[ ‘1 3{ T
15",_?“"&"'\-'.:&“[? Ii "‘-'- '2' 'k _':51-'71':1.
-.-.hl - " + .7
E_ J— -l:ﬁ- ',l:ﬂlh "'}'-F”-Jfl';j!,. Pi-".t-.l xf-."";
I"‘..Il:.t'lll::l"l.!". r-:l';] '!. *g"fl'
: E; ;‘LIPEI.:‘ Er. n vl ”'J 5, "' rE"\-"F IEil:l
‘I‘ E; "Il r. fu'-" :‘ |.-\.1'| ?I";'i'-':' -’.&."E -"E ]
gt i
e AT LT Tyl ey "'LET.-H: "Ly
I.r'-f .zzl::l'&ji;I '.--'f.ll}?J'c;.th- \1\'-}5 ""'3':, ;'1
.-15..':\.-?-"‘ '5-""'-:'",“'1-'4' 1_5-. '|".-' -:, L
R S oL .
L ]:'-l 1;'- ":LEI'I I.'“ . "'"-Ilt |‘_ é_ll‘lii.-i-r T
"I'h;-\.l"'l.l'r 1y ..l'ulll-lll"" hjl"- T
e R L
ﬁ -.'..,._ w‘,>
" X
NN Y]
s :
N . L :I L
(R L - Ll
LA NS
".‘i' 1'_.1'_-} l’ij:tr ';,"b-ll'a'.-c ':.1:_'.'.7;' . l'li: ;." 1L
L.’J.-" :E:‘_ﬁ']-g_ 3 lrt_ﬂs- s 1:‘5 A I ¥
-u:.. -:!l‘j"-j_ 15“‘":‘::_ ":II_.} ?..!:L-'i I-;_i I'I-H. H% ‘..
- B LT BT,
B I s R0
N » B ST e ;
] R L ]
£ il 1372, R E ) ;
A POLTER A T 5 N i
o ¢ Plostnas BN p 4
A A L AT ] AR £ed
.';-" "f,:‘i h'tjl .|‘-|_I?_.l.|_1_'::_ :1 r%-";-; ol ’.;" 7
I ‘ ] :'_:I:_-,_I !_.._..'_-,'_ 1 18- = -.. 1
i BTN T i . .
Sy L L
R Tl AT T e
q;} . ; ) . [1] :l'_"\.:i e EE.}} 7 T
.EF;! - r. '“il E"E;:?:féllﬁ.} 1.!.-1'! _‘I
TPy 57
-l.":.,ﬂ""- - |.:.| 3
2 'Llf'#{'l,hi' AT "
e 1+ ' Al
:hu _|""|;.g . r
F 1 | E:‘ e
1?5‘- X
ii;?hs“'- ' 1t
55 ] s ] 5
] ECh A T K "\'ﬂl LHE Ff "
. 3 ! rivps T :
G AW ol ARG j{ﬂ%:ﬂ A 2%
i.'l'.a . 5"'.!.“ it b - -.dbcl:": L ',
1 I!':_!.JE:"g‘i,i"'l'";h-'.l_"‘ ol ¥ v',' “}‘-q:ﬁ'- sl . -:"Eﬁ 1;-!1 - L
ﬂ'ﬁ:; .;I‘ll"l!i"'ln- Ftl-_ll-g.:- I_gj,-l:;'.ﬂ o !. e _" ' :r":'
"l\.".t.ﬁ?"t" ":.E 1 +3- ",-r':" L) ] ﬂ:"‘iﬂ- o 5
!'Q]" u.l'l_rl -"1'-.; [ >E‘~tl?ﬁ'.f-' rl . 1"2-' 1 )
SIS ¥ 5% IR A
e AT T W g p] P e B B =F. A
S N TR L B :
. HE ] i - At
o W B ot Bed
L B ) N B NELE .-\- pe 3
RS e bt EO
LR .IJ_"- o, LY E'I H _'-.'E HI'J o' Ty i-g a3
PR P IS e MR a7 =D T .
Dol LTSy SEaems S AN
Jo qni g bt
a1 ""-».! I_-Ij:-lf 'p:'-r-\, F-_l'F.r;r JE'"'_TJFL'.:":LLI :E"E -'E:'
|-|=.'.E,| = 1'4.: En1'—";!.'l'l"'¢l'r I-I:;l" :'ﬂ-!:;:jl F j‘l
. . ::_:-_‘: it E-_ &) AT o -
‘*3*‘;*,,-.;-*1_ " Al EE f.%ix"ﬁ"a?fﬁ-&*jt T ppaid!
e :\?IF‘*'!'\.-T:L T '\-\:L';_n;‘

At He
I ) K

5:1-"“;:“ e "I'IJ:'“#{{ r:'f.“'l ;. A : Al P R A d _|l[1 g S
T Er"'"‘"" " T C S St A e .. T el BT '—'I .;,l:'-a- u"T- Ui, P = L 5 1-7.'.-.- ':I-li‘ L
F 1 -:'___tJ: ‘Fiﬂ' 4 - e B 5 n 4 i it £r1 ‘114'-., -\__Eal::_.-{’? L l-l.-!'fg‘t‘]_

-'&*-.""-"*"- e M g e e




QERTIFICSAT‘ ORgPOSTING é @

RE: Case No.: _(Q4/-4F£-4 —

PetitiEmer/Developer: 1
Date of Hearing/Closing: 4-/ Q—-}Ojf

Balti{nore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Bcc\r;)/ HortT

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to centify under the penalties of pedjury that tha necessary sign(s) required by law

werse post‘ed conspicuously on the property located at / Q/C'/’)Q/ iHe C//’dﬁ —

Vesville MD 21208
‘ ‘ .. '

The sign(s) were pested on vl 1 2, 2004
( Month, Day, Year) - .-

Ao ———T T p—— -
E

Sinc ; /
JlaLL n_/uu / 5‘/2 A

" za’ ature of Sign Poster and Date)
100V Lovdrey

HANNQONn .
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR.
JEN :'Eiﬂ \' ’ 5%

¥
] -
- =
L]

[0-T781-4400)

(City, State, Zin Code)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE‘RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04|_17L238 | -A Address _ | GLENCH I EEE @/QQLE i
Contact Person: __DQNMAT OMPSON Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: {ﬁljgglg:& Posting Date: i{i{j !gﬂ Closing Date: 4] fﬂtlg'gi

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case humber.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
E;c;perty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

. x

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner. He mag: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢)
e You will receive written notification
s of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

order that the matter

(typically within 7 to 10 da
denied, or will go to public

h

set in for a public hearing.

earing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neig

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you.

bor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form lsforthe Shigr; Post el'--(-)my“"

[ —————— Y P Y L - - - T A e g v A e —

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04-‘ /j%

-A

Petitioner's Name DIQQQHE&

Address

Posting Date: :};|‘_~L

|

Grenemrre (Grens

- Wording for Sign: _To Permit_p§ ADDI T ION (EHRH(&E\, WITH

SETRAM. N LIEV OF =

e

oy

Telephone _ {0 - 29( 50

Closing Date:

:{HH!O% ,

|

A
- ]

IV

Fo0T .

A 35 -EQUT FRONT

bl

el

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permits
Development Managem

Baltimore County

A

XY

il i P A——

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

April 19, 2004

Arne P. Drucker

Ruth L. Drucker

1 Glencliffe Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Drucker:
RE: Case Number: 04-438-A, 1 Glencliffe Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 24, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.} are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours, __
W. wﬂw 9-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papar



Fire Departmcnt .

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

. Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jv., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

il

County Office Building, Room 111 March 31, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

11l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 31, 2004

431
Item No.: 4136-449

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments pelow are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
ME5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

39 Ptinted on Racycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRON@“ Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 12, 2004

Item Nos. 436, 437,438 439, 440, 441,
445, 446, 447, 448, and 449

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-04-12-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ITEM NOS 436-449-05 182004



| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

; Y,
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley \° 2 /ﬁ?
DATE: April 5, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 8, 2004

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-436
4-437
@
04-439
04-440
04-441
04-445
04-446
04-447

04-448
04-449

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:ADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11.20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 8, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management ECE / VE D,

APR
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, TII 8 2004

Director, Office of Planning ZON/NG C OMM/

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Division Chief: %ﬂ%

AFK/LI.




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor S@EI_ ' h o Eate Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 5. Steele, Li. Governor V V ai 5/ Neil J, Pedersen, ddministrator
Administratign
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPGRTATION

Date: 4 e .04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. £ 2 & T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms . Matthews:

We have reviewed the referenced itemn and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/y{S( 12 6.
are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects. | |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at {igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

At L

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is :
Maryland Relay Serviee for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Strort Addreeg: 707 Novth Calyart Stinet Ballimore, Maryland 21202 Phore: 410.545,0800  wwwmarylandroads,.com
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

S/8 of Old Court Road @

E/Corner of Glencliffe Circle * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District

2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1 Glencliffe Cireley  eeTm
% CASE . 03-569-A
Ruth L. & Arno P. Drucker { )
Petitioners *

koo ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by Ruth L. and Amo P. Drucker, the legal owner;s of the subject property, The
variance request is for property located at 1 Glencliffe Circle in the Pikesville area of Baltimore
County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located
in the front yard closest to the street in lieu of the required rear yard in the third of the lot farthest
removed from any street. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Variance,

The Petittoners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shal}l be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
| the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
| {ile to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
weltare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R; would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

In addition, the Petitioners must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee EI(ZAC) Comment submitted by the Office of Planning dated June
16, 2003, a copy of which is a‘étached hereto and made a part hereof.

Pursuant to the posting% of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore Co#nty Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be éranted.

THEREFORE, IT IS C%)RDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this @day of July, 2003, thi_at a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to pe:r:mit an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the
front yard closest to the streeé in lieu of the required rear yard in the third of the lot farthest
removed from any street, be ' and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restriction which is a candition%precedent to the relief granied herein: I

1. The Petitioners mayi apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt

of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
requited to return, jand be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
s £
LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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